
Department of Microbiology 

Govt. Medical College and Hospital, Nagpur 

Practical Time Table for 2022 MBBS batch (2nd professional 1st term) 

February 2024 

 

Lecture Venue -Microbiology Practical Hall                                               Timing – 1-3pm 

 

SR 

NO 

DATE DAY BATCH MCI 

COMP. 

NO. 

TOPIC FACULTY IN 

CHARGE SGD/SDL PRACTICAL 

1. 01/02/24 Thursday AB 1.1 Culture media and culture 

methods  

Culture media and culture methods, identification 

techniques- conventional and automated. 

Dr. N. Channe 

2. 03/02/24 Saturday AB NO CLASSES - UG SPORTS EVENT 

3. 06/02/24 Tuesday CD 

4. 08/02/24 Thursday AB 1.8 Antigen Indirect methods of infectious disease diagnosis Dr. N. Channe 

5. 10/02/24 Saturday CD 1.8 Antigen Indirect methods of infectious disease diagnosis Dr. B. Bajare 

6. 13/02/24 Tuesday CD 1.6 Antimicrobial Susceptibility Test  Laboratory diagnosis of viral infections- 

microscopy, cultivation, serology, molecular tests. 

Dr. N. Channe 

7. 15/02/24 Thursday AB 1.6 Antimicrobial Susceptibility Test Laboratory diagnosis of viral infections- 

microscopy, cultivation, serology, molecular tests. 

Dr. B. Bajare 

8. 17/02/24 Saturday AB 1.1, 1.2, 

3.2 

Laboratory diagnosis of parasitic 

infections 

Stool Microscopy and Peripheral Blood Smear- 

Demonstration 

Dr. B. Bajare 

9. 20/02/24 Tuesday CD 1.1, 1.2, 

3.2 

Laboratory diagnosis of parasitic 

infections 

Stool Microscopy and Peripheral Blood Smear- 

Demonstration 

Dr. N. Channe 

10. 22/02/24 Thursday AB 1.1 Laboratory diagnosis of fungal 

infections- KOH mount, Gram stain 

(yeast), India ink, LPCB mount. 

Stool Microscopy, ZN stain practice. Dr. N. Channe 



11. 24/02/24 Saturday CD 1.1 Laboratory diagnosis of fungal 

infections- KOH mount, Gram stain 

(yeast), India ink, LPCB mount. 

Stool Microscopy, ZN stain practice. Dr. B. Bajare 

12. 27/02/24 Tuesday CD 8.6, 8.7 Hospital Acquired Infections 

(definition, risk factors, hand 

hygiene and PPE) 

Hand hygiene and PPE Dr. N. Channe 

13. 29/02/24 Thursday AB 8.6, 8.7 Hospital Acquired Infections 

(definition, risk factors, hand 

hygiene and PPE) 

Hand hygiene and PPE Dr. B. Bajare 

 
   
 

 

 

 

 

Dr. Sunanda Shrikhande Zodpey 

        Professor and Head 

        Dept of Microbiology, GMC, Nagpur 
 


